PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

GENERAL PUBLIC COMMENT

APPROVAL OF MINUTES (2018): <u>Work Session of September 4</u>; and the Pre-Meeting Conference and Regular Meeting of September 11.

PUBLIC HEARING and FINAL READING on ORDINANCE NO. 2018-50, ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A SHARED SERVICES AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN THE CITY OF VINELAND AND THE ATLANTIC COUNTY UTILITIES AUTHORITY FOR THE COLLECTION OF SOLID WASTE AND RECYCLABLE MATERIALS IN THE CITY OF VINELAND IN ACCORDANCE WITH N.J.S.A. 40:14B-49.

FIRST READING ON <u>ORDINANCE NO. 2018-51</u>, ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 2004-25, AS AMENDED, ENTITLED AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE CENTER CITY REDEVELOPMENT PLAN CONSISTENT WITH RESOLUTION 5203 OF THE PLANNING BOARD OF THE CITY OF VINELAND SO AS TO AMEND BLOCK 4004 LOT 11 CONSISTENT WITH RESOLUTION 6307 OF THE PLANNING BOARD.

FIRST READING on <u>ORDINANCE NO. 2018-52</u>, ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 39, AS AMENDED, CHAPTER 123, ARTICLE I OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF VINELAND ENTITLED POLICE DEPARTMENT; COMPOSITION ; MEMBERSHIP; REGULATIONS.

FIRST READING on <u>ORDINANCE NO. 2018-53</u>, AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT ORDINANCE NO. 8, WHICH ESTABLISHED THE CLASSIFICATION AND COMPENSATION PLANS FOR THE CITY OF VINELAND (DEPUTY POLICE CHIEF).

RESOLUTION NO. 2018-365, A RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING MATTHEW FINLEY UPON RETIRING FROM PUBLIC SERVICE EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 1, 2018 AND APPROVING THE TRANSFER OF VINELAND POLICE DUTY WEAPON UPON RETIREMENT IN RECOGNITION OF YEARS OF SERVICE WITH THE VINELAND POLICE DEPARTMENT.

CONSENT AGENDA

All matters listed below are considered to be routine and non-controversial by the City Council and will be approved by one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a Council member so requests, in which case the item will be removed from the Consent Agenda and considered in its normal sequence on the agenda.

RESOLUTION NO. 2018-366, A RESOLUTION TO AFFIRM THE CITY OF VINELAND'S CIVIL RIGHTS POLICY WITH RESPECT TO ALL OFFICIALS, APPOINTEES, EMPLOYEES, PROSPECTIVE EMPLOYEES, VOLUNTEERS, INDEPENDENT CONTRACTORS, AND MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC THAT COME INTO CONTACT WITH MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEES, OFFICIALS AND VOLUNTEERS.

RESOLUTION NO. 2018-367, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ACCEPTANCE OF A GRANT FROM THE RECYCLING PARTNERSHIP FOR ASSISTANCE IN THE COST OF RECYCLING CARTS FOR CITY OF VINELAND RESIDENTS AND AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF THE GRANT AGREEMENT.

RESOLUTION NO. 2018-368, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND THE CITY OF VINELAND WITH RESPECT TO THE RESURFACING OF LANDIS AVENUE, PHASE 6 (WEST AVENUE TO BOULEVARDS).

RESOLUTION NO. 2018-369, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND THE CITY OF VINELAND WITH RESPECT TO THE RESURFACING OF WEST AVENUE (LANDIS AVENUE TO CHESTNUT AVENUE).

RESOLUTION NO. 2018-370, A RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR THE INSERTION IN THE CALENDAR YEAR 2018 BUDGET OF THE CITY OF VINELAND A SPECIAL ITEM OF REVENUE MADE AVAILABLE BY REVENUE REALIZED FROM THE RECYCLING PARTNERSHIP, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$136,392.00 AND AN APPROPRIATION IN SAID BUDGET FOR LIKE SUMS AND PURPOSES.

RESOLUTION NO. 2018-371, A RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR THE INSERTION IN THE CALENDAR YEAR 2018 BUDGET OF THE CITY OF VINELAND A SPECIAL ITEM OF REVENUE MADE AVAILABLE BY REVENUE REALIZED FROM STATE OF NEW JERSEY, DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS OFFICE OF URBAN ENTERPRISE ZONE FIRST GENERATION FUNDING, FAÇADE GRANT FOR LANDIS SENIOR HOUSING, VINELAND, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$250,000.00 AND AN APPROPRIATION IN SAID BUDGET FOR LIKE SUM AND PURPOSE.

RESOLUTION NO. 2018-372, A RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR THE INSERTION IN THE CALENDAR YEAR 2018 BUDGET OF THE CITY OF VINELAND A SPECIAL ITEM OF REVENUE MADE AVAILABLE BY REVENUE REALIZED FROM STATE OF NEW JERSEY, DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORATION, FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION GRANT ALLOCATION, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$1,155,548.00 AND AN APPROPRIATION IN SAID BUDGET FOR LIKE SUM AND PURPOSE.

RESOLUTION NO. 2018-373, RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A MUTUAL AID AND ASSISTANCE AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN THE CITY OF VINELAND AND THE COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND.

RESOLUTION NO. 2018-374, A RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO CHARLES MARANDINO, LLC, MILMAY, NJ FOR THE CITY WIDE SIDEWALK PROJECT, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$189,258.20.

RESOLUTION NO. 2018-375 A RESOLUTION APPROVING SURETY REDUCTION, RELEASE OR RENEWAL AS SUBMITTED BY THE CITY ENGINEER.

RESOLUTION NO. 2018-376, A RESOLUTION APPROVING CHARGE AGAINST VARIOUS LAND FOR LAND CLEARANCE AND AUTHORIZING SAID CHARGE TO BECOME A LIEN UPON SUCH LAND AND TO BE ADDED TO AND BECOME A PART OF THE TAXES TO BE ASSESSED AND LEVIED UPON SUCH LAND. **RESOLUTION NO. 2018-377**, A RESOLUTION PROVIDING AND AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF BILLS AND DEMANDS AGAINST THE CITY OF VINELAND.

RESOLUTION NO. 2018-378, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN OPEN-ENDED CONTRACT TO RICHARD E. PIERSON MATERIALS CORP., BRIDGEPORT, NJ FOR SUPPLYING AND DELIVERING VOC-COMPLIANT HIGH PERFORMANCE COLD PATCH THROUGH THE CUMBERLAND COUNTY COOPERATIVE PRICING SYSTEM, IDENTIFIER #181-CCCCPS BID #18-25.

RESOLUTION NO. 2018-379, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN OPEN-ENDED CONTRACT TO SOUTH STATE MATERIALS LLC, BRIDGETON, NJ FOR SUPPLYING AND LAYING HOT MIX ASPHALT THROUGH THE CUMBERLAND COUNTY COOPERATIVE PRICING SYSTEM, IDENTIFIER #181-CCCCPS BID #18-28.

RESOLUTION NO. 2018-380, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING SPECIAL LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS FOR THE YEAR 2018.

RESOLUTION NO. 2018-381, A RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR THE INSERTION IN THE CALENDAR YEAR 2018 BUDGET OF THE CITY OF VINELAND A SPECIAL ITEM OF REVENUE MADE AVAILABLE BY REVENUE REALIZED FROM A COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND, MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE GRANT TO PREVENT ALCOHOLISM AND DRUG ABUSE, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$52,358.00 AND AN APPROPRIATION IN SAID BUDGET FOR LIKE SUM AND PURPOSE.

RESOLUTION NO. 2018-382, RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A SHARED SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH THE CUMBERLAND COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY FOR ADDITIONAL FIT-OUT OF BLOCK 2801 LOT 9 ON THE TAX MAP OF THE CITY OF VINELAND.

COMMUNICATION from Mayor Anthony R. Fanucci reappointing Keith Salerno to the Planning Board, as Alternate #1, for a term expiring August 31, 2020.

Vineland City CouncilPaul F. Spinelli, Council President856-364-0085David Acosta, Council Vice President856-364-0191Angela Calakos, Councilwoman856-364-0955

856-364-1161

856-364-1113

Ronald John Franceschini, Jr., Councilman

Albert Vargas, Councilman